From: "Rashapov, Rinat (CNSC/CCSN)" <rinat.rashapov@canada.ca>

Subject: RE: Full Report - Lost Package of Aircraft Signs - Event Defined as a Dangerous Occurrence, as per
Section 35 (c) of the PTNSR

Date: January 22, 2018 at 2:21:01 PM EST

To: "jamie@betalight.com' <jamie@betalight.com>

Cc: "'Stephane Levesque'" <stephane@betalight.com>, "'Ross Fitzpatrick'" <ross@betalight.com>, "'Shane Pleau'"
<shane@betalight.com>, Katie Levesque <katie@betalight.com>

Good afternoon Jamie,

CNSC staff have reviewed the preliminary submitted on November 21, 2017 in addition to the
full report provided below and have no further comments. CNSC staff found that the
information provided met the report requirements prescribed in Section 37 and Section 38 of
the PTNSR’s. No further action is required by SRBT at this time.

Please don’t hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.
Best regards,

Rinat Rashapov

Project Officer

Nuclear Processing Facilities Division (NPFD)

Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission (CNSC) | Government of Canada
rinat.rashapov@canada.ca | Tel.: (613) 943-1943 | Cel.: (343) 999-1462

From: Jamie MacDonald [mailto:jamie@betalight.com]

Sent: December-12-17 11:18 AM

To: Forms / Formulaires (CNSC/CCSN)

Cc: 'Stephane Levesque'; 'Ross Fitzpatrick'; 'Shane Pleau’; Katie Levesque

Subject: Full Report - Lost Package of Aircraft Signs - Event Defined as a Dangerous Occurrence,
as per Section 35 (c) of the PTNSR

ADDRESSEE: Mr. Rinat Rashapov, CNSC Project Officer, NPFD(rinat.rashapov@canada.ca);
carbon copies to Kavita Murthy (kavita.murthy@canada.ca) and Frangois Dagenais
(francois.dagenais@canada.ca)

Good day Mr. Rashapov,

Attached please find a letter from Stephane Levesque regarding the submission of SRBT’s full
report on the recent event where a package of SRBT aircraft signs in transit was declared lost
by UPS-SCS. The full report is appended to the letter.

A preliminary report for this event was filed with CNSC staff on November 21, 2017. Today’s
submission completes SRBT’s reporting requirements as defined in Section 38 of the
Packaging and Transport of Nuclear Substances Requlations.

Should you have any questions on this submission, please do not hesitate to contact me at
any time.

Best regards,

Jamie MacDonald

Manager — Health Physics and Regulatory Affairs
SRB Technologies (Canada) Inc.

613-732-0055 ext. 122

613-635-2495 (cell)

jamie @betalight.com




